
ECOMARATONA DEL VENTASSO PROVISORIE

Pos Num Tempo Nome Ente Sex Cat Anno Società

1 8 3:38:09 PIGONI Matteo UI M S45M 1974 TEAM MUD  SNOW ASD

2 7 3:52:18 PIGONI Daniele FI M S35M 1983 ATLETICA VALLE DI CEMBRA

3 9 4:02:24 GHEDUZZI Roberto UI M JAM 1995 TEAM MUD  SNOW ASD

4 18 4:05:50 COSTI Claudio UI M S40M 1975 GRUPPO PODISTICO LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO ASD

5 15 4:06:33 BONFANTE Marco FI M JAM 1989 G.P. AVIS POL. MALAVICINA

6 156 4:06:48 SCIACCA MELLI Francesco UI M S35M 1983 EDEN SPORT SCSD

7 5 4:10:05 CHIARINI Claudio UI M S45M 1975 3T VALTARO ASD

8 1 4:10:37 ZANNI Loris UI M JAM 1988 AMOROTTO ASD

9 173 4:11:09 DONNA Daniele FI M S35M 1984 ATL. FRANCIACORTA

11 3 4:35:23 CONTI Anna FI F S35F 1980 ATL. PARATICO

12 4 4:43:10 GASPARI Patric UI M S35M 1984 AMOROTTO ASD

13 83 4:43:33 ZANCHI Alberto FI M S35M 1984 OLIMPUS SAN MARINO ATLETICA

14 2 4:43:40 VINCO Giulia FI F JAF 1990 G.P. AVIS POL. MALAVICINA

15 16 4:51:51 HJARTARSON Ingvar RU M JAM 1994 RUNCARD

16 189 4:59:45 GANASSI SPALLANZANI Federico UI M JAM 1995 NEW MOTOR BIKE A.S.D.

17 194 5:04:14 SANTINATO Daniele FI M V50M 1968 G.S. ZELOFORAMAGNO

18 40 5:04:41 BONANOMI Guido FI M S35M 1983 CORRO ERGO SUM RUNNERS

19 93 5:11:26 CANTARINI Filippo FI M JAM 1992 SPAZIA MARATHON DLF

20 6 5:12:59 CERETTO Sonia FI F S45F 1975 MARATONETI DEL TIGULLIO

21 42 5:15:31 SIDOLI Daniele RU M JAM 1992 RUNCARD

22 164 5:15:36 CANOVI Stefano UI M S40M 1977 ASD STONE TRAIL TEAM

23 222 5:15:47 DI BEO Mattia FI M S35M 1984 ATL. FRANCIACORTA

24 209 5:18:19 GIOVANELLI Roberto FI M S45M 1970 ATL. CASTELNOVO MONTI

25 215 5:21:35 SCOGLIO Michele FI M S40M 1978 3C (COMP. CREMONESE CORRIDORI)

26 165 5:24:55 PASTORI Luca FI M V50M 1968 POLISPORTIVA TORRILE

27 174 5:25:00 BURANI Davide RU M S40M 1978 RUNCARD

28 221 5:25:38 COSTANTINI Paolo UI M S45M 1972 S.C. LOMBARDINI

29 51 5:29:09 MONTORSI Davide M S40M 1979 INDIVIDUALE

30 178 5:29:20 PAZZAGLIA Roberto FI M S45M 1973 OLIMPUS SAN MARINO ATLETICA

31 58 5:29:41 FERRETTI Massimiliano UI M S45M 1971 STONE TRAIL TEAM ASD

32 227 5:30:18 TORRI Matteo FI M S40M 1975 PASSO CAPPONI ASD

33 79 5:30:19 VIANI Alessandro UI M S45M 1970 ASD SAMPOLESE

34 33 5:30:32 CROCI Maurizio FI M V50M 1966 ATL. CASTELNOVO MONTI

35 197 5:30:45 DI VITTORIO Elena FI F S40F 1977 BERGAMO STARS ATLETICA

36 226 5:33:41 SQUERZANTI Isaac FI M S40M 1978 PASSO CAPPONI ASD

37 169 5:33:41 GUIDARINI Federico UI M V50M 1969 ASD GRUPPO PODISTICO TANETO

38 74 5:34:06 VOLTA Jacopo RU M JAM 1987 RUNCARD

39 158 5:37:14 FALLINI Davide FI M S45M 1971 ATLETICA MANARA

40 60 5:37:16 ROSSINI Nicola UI M S40M 1978 POL. BERIV MULTISPORT A.D.

41 145 5:37:35 RAFFO Jacopo FI M JAM 1988 MARATONETI DEL TIGULLIO

42 80 5:37:44 BIGLIARDI Marco UI M S45M 1973 ASD SAMPOLESE

43 160 5:42:33 COSTA Fabrizio RU M S45M 1970 RUNCARD

44 235 5:42:36 BONIZZI Corrado UI M V50M 1965 GP SUZZARA

45 55 5:42:51 SAVIO Giuliano FI M S45M 1975 GRUPPO SAN PIO X

46 34 5:43:43 OVI Francesco UI M S35M 1982 UISP COMITATO TERR.LE REGGIO EMILIA

47 213 5:44:01 CAPELLONI Francesca FI F V50F 1968 MARATONETI DEL TIGULLIO

48 130 5:44:02 SIRACUSA Alfonso FI M V55M 1964 ATLETICA MANARA

49 118 5:44:42 ORSINI Mauro FI M S45M 1971 G.P. CASALESE ASD

50 152 5:46:14 MOTTA Silvia FI F S35F 1984 CITTADELLA 1592 PARMA

51 132 5:47:15 CESARI Andrea FI M JAM 1984 100% ANIMA TRAIL ASD



52 179 5:50:13 BERTELLI Filippo UI M V50M 1969 ROAD RUNNERS CLUB POVIGLIO ASD

53 228 5:51:42 FRIGNANI Fabio UI M S35M 1981 BOLOGNA TRAIL TEAM A.S.D.

54 202 5:51:52 CAMPARI Paolo FI M V50M 1969 MARCIATORI SAN GIORGIO

55 170 5:53:02 PATTACINI Dante UI M S45M 1971 ASD GRUPPO PODISTICO TANETO

56 26 5:53:24 GIUNZIONI STELLA Roberto RU M V50M 1969 RUNCARD

57 32 5:54:12 PIAZZA Luciano FI M V55M 1962 G.P. AVIS FORLI

58 214 5:54:19 SCIACCA Alessandra UI F S45F 1970 ATLETICA LEVANTE ASD

59 85 5:55:58 VIANI Matteo FI M S45M 1975 ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD

60 157 5:57:06 AMORUSO Salvatore UI M S40M 1979 ASD SAMPOLESE

61 176 5:58:55 GARGANI Sabrina FI F V50F 1968 A.S.D. ATL. MARCIATORI MUGELLO

62 66 5:59:58 PANIZZA Paolo M S45M 1971 INDIVIDUALE

63 71 6:00:06 MARINO Marco FI M V50M 1968 MARCIATORI SAN GIORGIO

64 109 6:01:38 MONTANARI Valeria UI F S45F 1973 MADONNINA PODISMO G.S. ASD

65 72 6:02:32 AGNOLETTI Lamberto FI M V65M 1953 G.P. AVIS FORLI

66 151 6:03:32 ROMANO Giuseppe UI M JAM 1985 UISP COMITATO TERR.LE REGGIO EMILIA

67 123 6:03:40 CASONI Alessandro UI M S40M 1977 UISP COMITATO TERR.LE REGGIO EMILIA

68 73 6:04:08 MENOLFI Dario UI M S40M 1976 ASD STONE TRAIL TEAM

69 147 6:05:24 ARCARI Giulia FI F S45F 1971 PARMARATHON ASD

70 111 6:05:49 BOLLEA Silvia FI F S40F 1976 EMOZIONI SPORT TEAM A.S.D.

71 236 6:06:03 FERRI Giuseppe UI M V50M 1965 POL SCANDIANO

72 106 6:06:07 ZAMBELLI Nicola FI M S40M 1976 G.P. AVIS POL. MALAVICINA

73 172 6:06:14 ZECCA Gerardo FI M V50M 1967 ATLETICA MANARA

74 217 6:07:31 CORINI Paola Gabriella FI F S45F 1974 BIO CORRENDO AVIS

75 218 6:07:31 FORNACCA Domenico UI M V50M 1968 MARATONETI DEL TIGULLIO

76 14 6:08:32 FIORINI Roger UI M S40M 1978 ASD SAMPOLESE

77 205 6:09:51 PELLACANI Giuseppe FI M V50M 1965 ASS. POL. SCANDIANESE

78 204 6:09:51 ZINI Federica FI F S40F 1975 ASS. POL. SCANDIANESE

79 186 6:10:35 BACCETTI Edoardo FI M V50M 1969 ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA

80 20 6:12:44 BRIGHI Marco UI M S40M 1979 APD FIORENZUOLA

81 90 6:14:54 MIGLIARI Iames FI M V65M 1950 POLISPORTIVA TORRILE

82 199 6:14:54 TROUT Martin FI M V60M 1957 KINOMANA

83 198 6:15:03 ANDREOLI Mattia RU M S35M 1982 RUNCARD

84 175 6:16:28 FIUMI Fabio FI M S35M 1980 G.P. AVIS FORLI

85 140 6:17:02 ONORATO Giovanni RU M V65M 1951 RUNCARD

86 88 6:19:16 BENVENUTI Roberto UI M V50M 1969 PODISTICA BIASOLA ASD

87 200 6:21:43 LANCETTI Luciano FI M V60M 1956 PICO RUNNERS

88 187 6:23:45 RENZI Quirino UI M V55M 1963 ASD ATHLETIC TEAM

89 231 6:24:11 BAGA Alda UI F V50F 1968 +KUOTA ASD

90 11 6:24:11 MUSIARI Raffaella UI F S45F 1970 +KUOTA ASD

91 91 6:25:05 CASALINI Leonardo FI M V50M 1969 A.S.D.ATL. ENERGIA ROMA

92 95 6:25:35 VEZZANI Desiderio UI M S40M 1978 ANESER NOVI ASS. SPORT

93 29 6:26:20 GANDOLFI Luigi UI M V60M 1958 G.P.D. AVIS MONTECCHIO

94 45 6:27:49 BOTTARELLI Luciano Ernesto FI M V70M 1948 EUROATLETICA 2002

95 167 6:29:13 DEBBIA Enea UI M S45M 1974 POL. SCANDIANESE

96 139 6:30:06 CINCI Nicola UI M S45M 1975 GRUPPO POD. I RISORTI BUONCONVENTO A.S.D.

97 188 6:32:05 SOAVE Claudio FI M V50M 1966 PASSO CAPPONI ASD

98 69 6:32:20 CARDELLI Mirco FI M S45M 1973 ASD LA GALLA PONTEDERA ATL.

99 180 6:33:33 GRASSETTO Michela FI F V55F 1960 KINOMANA

100 49 6:33:53 PEVIANI Pierluigi FI M V60M 1959 G.P. CASALESE ASD

101 78 6:35:01 VALLINI Luca FI M V50M 1965 PODISMO IL PONTE

102 84 6:35:11 PAGANO Santo FI M V65M 1954 ASD TAPASCIONE RUNNING TEAM

103 86 6:35:11 PAPETTI Ivano FI M S45M 1975 ASD TAPASCIONE RUNNING TEAM

104 211 6:37:17 FEROLDI Simone FI M S40M 1977 3C (COMP. CREMONESE CORRIDORI)

105 23 6:37:51 CANALI Andrea UI M S45M 1973 UISP COMITATO TERR.LE REGGIO EMILIA

106 56 6:39:43 PIANZA Enrico UI M S40M 1976 EDEN SPORT SCSD

107 207 6:40:26 RICCI Alessandro FI M S40M 1975 PASSO CAPPONI ASD

108 119 6:42:22 LEONCINI Federica FI F V60F 1954 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

109 124 6:43:59 GAMBAIANI Mauro FI M V55M 1965 PICO RUNNERS

110 116 6:44:16 RIGHI Giacomo RU M JAM 1987 RUNCARD



111 133 6:47:58 BORGHI Stefano FI M S45M 1970 POL, PORTA SARAGOZZA

112 115 6:49:01 BORINI Luca FI M S35M 1983 3C (COMP. CREMONESE CORRIDORI)

113 183 6:49:01 BARILI Paolo FI M S35M 1980 3C (COMP. CREMONESE CORRIDORI)

114 117 6:49:01 ROSSI Danisa FI F S45F 1975 3C (COMP. CREMONESE CORRIDORI)

115 149 6:50:30 PIACENTINI Marco M V60M 1956 INDIVIDUALE

116 101 6:50:32 GIOVANNINI Simone FI M S40M 1978 WORLD RUNNING ACADEMY

117 220 6:50:33 VALENTINI Gianluca FI M V50M 1967 9,92 RUNNING ASD

118 35 6:52:28 PIOLI Alessandro Giovanni FI M S40M 1978 ROAD RUNNERS CLUB MILANO

119 110 6:53:22 CARNEVALI Rossano UI M V55M 1960 MADONNINA PODISMO G.S. ASD

120 144 6:53:43 LEVONI Enrico RU M V55M 1961 RUNCARD

121 137 6:55:19 ENLOGI Elia UI M S40M 1979 G.P.D. AVIS MONTECCHIO

122 166 6:56:41 BERTANI Daniele UI M S45M 1970 ASD GRUPPO PODISTICO TANETO

123 64 6:56:52 STABILE Luca FI M V50M 1969 CAMISANO RUNNING A.S.D.

124 120 6:58:38 CASINI Giorgio FI M V50M 1969 G.P. LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO S.S.D.
125 113 6:59:20 BELLENTANI Carlo UI M V50M 1968 POD. CAVRIAGO
126 212 6:59:30 VILARDO Alfia UI F V50F 1966 A.S.D. LUPI D'APPENNINO
127 70 7:00:54 ANNIGONI Franco FI M V60M 1958 ATL. CASTELNOVO MONTI
128 148 7:00:58 MALAVASI Mauro UI M S35M 1983 3.30” TEAM A.S.D.
129 63 7:01:44 BARTOLI Mirco UI M V55M 1964 ASD POL. ZELIG
130 41 7:02:26 CHIARI Morena UI F S40F 1979 ASD SAMPOLESE
131 31 7:04:07 MONTECCHI Massimiliano UI M V50M 1968 CASTELNUOVO RANGONE POLIV/TE 
132 122 7:04:26 RASMUSSEN Rene Randrup M S45M 1970 INDIVIDUALE
133 12 7:04:51 FANTINI Ideo UI M V70M 1949 ATL. CASTELNOVO MONTI
134 171 7:05:03 LANZILOTTI Maddalena UI F S45F 1972 A.S.D. PODISTICA TORINO
135 65 7:05:03 COMBI Stefania FI F S35F 1980 ASD TAPASCIONE RUNNING TEAM
136 114 7:05:06 SALACRIST Diego FI M S45M 1971 BERGAMO STARS ATLETICA
137 44 7:06:04 LANZANI Domenico FI M V60M 1956 G.P. CASALESE ASD
138 219 7:07:03 GIBERTI Mauro FI M S35M 1980 ASD 3,30” TEAM
139 27 7:07:22 GUERRIERI Graziano FI M V65M 1953 ASD PRATO PROMOZIONE
140 192 7:10:06 BARASSI Chiara UI F JAF 1990 VALLE D'AOSTATRAILERS S.S.D.R.L.
141 193 7:10:07 MARCOZZI Manrico UI M S45M 1971 VALLE D'AOSTATRAILERS S.S.D.R.L.
142 136 7:11:27 PIROLI Gianmaria FI M S45M 1972 A.S.D.C. IL CASTELLO
143 230 7:11:59 PEQINI Edmond FI M V50M 1966 PASSO CAPPONI ASD
144 216 7:15:20 CARLI Raffaele UI M V60M 1957 BANDA DEI MALANDRINI A.S.D.
145 163 7:15:43 SPADINI Vittore RU M V60M 1956 RUNNING TEAM MOTTA VISCONTI
146 134 7:18:55 MURATORI Massimo UI M V60M 1956 UISP PROV.LE MODENA
147 201 7:20:54 SAVOIA Alessandro FI M V50M 1968 GRUPPO SAN PIO X
148 77 7:23:10 CHIAREI Gianni FI M S45M 1970 ATLETICA CASCINA
149 82 7:23:50 PICHETTO Massimo UI M V55M 1961 ASD PODISTICA PERALTO GENOVA
150 181 7:24:02 ZANCHI Paola FI F S45F 1971 A.S.D. OLYMPIC RUNNERS LAMA
151 182 7:24:02 NOCENTINI Giulio FI M S35M 1981 A.S.D. OLYMPIC RUNNERS LAMA
152 195 7:24:20 CERUTI Maurizia UI F S40F 1975 A.S.D. MARATHON CREMONA
153 196 7:24:20 BOCCACCIO Tazio FI M V60M 1959 MARATHON CREMONA
154 203 7:24:39 GUATELLI Paolo RU M V50M 1966 RUNCARD
155 87 7:25:35 ALBERTINI Patrizia UI F V55F 1960 MUD & SNOW
156 184 7:26:40 CISOTTO Sergio FI M V50M 1965 ATL. CASONE NOCETO
157 185 7:26:40 FERRAGINA Mariateresa RU F S40F 1977 RUNCARD
158 135 7:28:27 DANIELE Federico RU M V55M 1962 RUNCARD
159 24 7:28:42 VILLANI Cristian UI M S40M 1978 ROAD RUNNERS CLUB POVIGLIO ASD
160 126 7:28:43 TORREGGIANI Yuri UI M S40M 1979 POD. CAVRIAGO
161 97 7:33:57 LASI Alinda UI F S40F 1979 BOLOGNA TRAIL TEAM A.S.D.
162 229 7:33:57 VERONESI Alessandro FI M S45M 1974 PASSO CAPPONI ASD
163 108 7:33:57 CAVALLINI Giacomo UI M S40M 1978 BOLOGNA TRAIL TEAM A.S.D.
164 225 7:33:57 STEVANI Marco UI M S40M 1979 BOLOGNA TRAIL TEAM A.S.D.
165 224 7:33:57 BRAIDA Benedetta UI F JAF 1986 UISP PROV.LE MODENA
166 238 7:34:57 ALINI Antonio FI M V55M 1962 CASTELNUOVO RANGONE POLIV/TE 
167 61 7:39:23 MACCHIONI Claudio RU M S40M 1977 RUNCARD
168 102 7:41:04 CIABATTONI Stefano FI M V55M 1964 ASD 3,30” TEAM
169 150 7:41:07 CIGNOLI Silvia FI F S45F 1971 PARMARATHON ASD



170 162 7:43:24 MORO Emilio RU M V55M 1963 RUNNING TEAM MOTTA VISCONTI
171 161 7:43:24 MASTO Antonio RU M V60M 1956 RUNNING TEAM MOTTA VISCONTI
172 107 7:44:05 BENEDAN Kris FI F S45F 1971 RUNNING CLUB CESENASE
173 153 7:44:07 BORNEO Angelo RU M V55M 1964 RUNCARD
174 25 7:46:12 MONTERMINI Marco RU M V60M 1959 RUNCARD
175 104 7:49:09 FORESTALI Rino UI M S45M 1971 UISP COMITATO TERR.LE PARMA
176 99 7:49:45 TAVOLIERI Davide UI M V55M 1961 ASD SECONDO CASADEI
177 155 7:50:18 LO BIANCO Carmine UI M V60M 1957 POL. COOP. CERAMICA ASD
178 105 7:52:01 CORROCHER Giovannibattista FI M V60M 1955 ATL. SERNAGLIA
179 96 7:52:04 BERTOCCHI Alberto FI M S45M 1975 PASSO CAPPONI ASD
180 100 7:54:25 DE SANTIS Mirco UI M V55M 1965 UISP COMITATO TERR.LE BOLOGNA
181 143 7:55:40 FERRUCCI Francesco FI M S45M 1972 ASD MARATHON CLUB PISA
182 159 8:03:23 ZINI Fabrizio FI M V60M 1959 ATL. CASTELNOVO MONTI
183 210 8:03:23 ANDREOLI Paola RU F S45F 1973 RUNCARD
184 38 8:04:34 VIGOTTI Gianpiero FI M V60M 1957 G.P. CASALESE ASD
185 48 8:05:23 SERGIU Uretea UI M JAM 1990 ASD GRUPPO PODISTICO TANETO
186 89 8:05:45 PIANTONI Laura UI F S40F 1978 APD FIORENZUOLA
187 94 8:07:35 CALANDRA Antonio FI M V70M 1949 PICO RUNNERS
188 36 8:10:03 GARIGLIO Paolo FI M V55M 1964 ATL. ARCI FAVARO
189 98 8:11:24 SCOCCHERA Giuseppe UI M V55M 1961 ASD SECONDO CASADEI
190 237 8:13:47 MAGLIANI Gianpietro FI M V60M 1958 CALCESTRUZZI CORRADINI
191 154 8:13:56 FURLAN Rinaldo FI M V55M 1963 ATL. CAMPO GIURATI
192 75 8:14:14 TREBBI Bruno FI M S40M 1977 POL. MONTE SAN PIETRO
193 19 8:14:19 COLOMBO Maurizio FI M V60M 1957 ROAD RUNNERS CLUB MILANO
194 138 8:15:59 GRECO Concettina UI F S40F 1978 G P I RISORTI BUONCONVENTO A.S.D.
195 234 8:16:01 MARRI Fabio UI M V50M 1950 PODISTICA SASSOLESE A.S.D.
196 13 8:16:10 MOCELIN  Marin UI F V60F 1951 BERGAMO STARS ATLETICA
197 128 8:16:32 ZOLI Daniele UI M V60M 1957 PODISTICA AVIS FUSIGNANO
198 129 8:16:32 SANTONI Fabio RU M S40M 1977 RUNCARD
199 52 8:21:17 LIGABUE Stefano UI M V50M 1969 ROAD RUNNERS CLUB POVIGLIO ASD
200 190 8:21:22 SANDRI Cinzia UI F S40F 1975 KYOTO CENTER
201 112 8:21:23 MOLESI Odino UI M V70M 1949 A.S.D. GUALTIERI 2000
202 206 8:22:05 MAZZANTI Riccardo FI M V55M 1961 ATL. IMOLA SACMI AVIS
203 103 8:25:12 MARIANI Liliana UI F V60F 1959
204 37 8:25:18 PEPE Antonio FI M V50M 1969 A.S.D. MISANO PODISMO
205 121 8:25:18 GIANNATTASIO Fabio FI M S45M 1975 A.S.D. MISANO PODISMO
206 131 8:25:19 MORELLI Massimiliano RU M V50M 1967 RUNCARD
207 17 8:25:41 BUCCI Giuseppe FI M V55M 1964 ATL. CASONE NOCETO
208 232 8:33:48 GANDOLFI Cecilia FI F V60F 1959 CITTANOVA
209 76 8:38:03 RENNA Melissa UI F JAF 1990 POLISPORTIVA MONTE SAN PIETRO
210 191 8:38:50 GARDANI Enrico M S45M 1970 INDIVIDUALE

Pos Num Tempo Nome Ente Sex Cat Anno Società

1 8 3:38:09 PIGONI Matteo UI M S45M 1974 TEAM MUD  SNOW ASD

2 7 3:52:18 PIGONI Daniele FI M S35M 1983 ATLETICA VALLE DI CEMBRA

3 9 4:02:24 GHEDUZZI Roberto UI M JAM 1995 TEAM MUD  SNOW ASD

4 18 4:05:50 COSTI Claudio UI M S40M 1975 GRUPPO PODISTICO LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO ASD

5 15 4:06:33 BONFANTE Marco FI M JAM 1989 G.P. AVIS POL. MALAVICINA

6 156 4:06:48 SCIACCA MELLI Francesco UI M S35M 1983 EDEN SPORT SCSD

7 5 4:10:05 CHIARINI Claudio UI M S45M 1975 3T VALTARO ASD

8 1 4:10:37 ZANNI Loris UI M JAM 1988 AMOROTTO ASD

9 173 4:11:09 DONNA Daniele FI M S35M 1984 ATL. FRANCIACORTA

12 4 4:43:10 GASPARI Patric UI M S35M 1984 AMOROTTO ASD

13 83 4:43:33 ZANCHI Alberto FI M S35M 1984 OLIMPUS SAN MARINO ATLETICA

15 16 4:51:51 HJARTARSON Ingvar RU M JAM 1994 RUNCARD

16 189 4:59:45 GANASSI SPALLANZANI Federico UI M JAM 1995 NEW MOTOR BIKE A.S.D.

17 194 5:04:14 SANTINATO Daniele FI M V50M 1968 G.S. ZELOFORAMAGNO

18 40 5:04:41 BONANOMI Guido FI M S35M 1983 CORRO ERGO SUM RUNNERS



19 93 5:11:26 CANTARINI Filippo FI M JAM 1992 SPAZIA MARATHON DLF

21 42 5:15:31 SIDOLI Daniele RU M JAM 1992 RUNCARD

22 164 5:15:36 CANOVI Stefano UI M S40M 1977 ASD STONE TRAIL TEAM

23 222 5:15:47 DI BEO Mattia FI M S35M 1984 ATL. FRANCIACORTA

24 209 5:18:19 GIOVANELLI Roberto FI M S45M 1970 ATL. CASTELNOVO MONTI

25 215 5:21:35 SCOGLIO Michele FI M S40M 1978 3C (COMP. CREMONESE CORRIDORI)

26 165 5:24:55 PASTORI Luca FI M V50M 1968 POLISPORTIVA TORRILE

27 174 5:25:00 BURANI Davide RU M S40M 1978 RUNCARD

28 221 5:25:38 COSTANTINI Paolo UI M S45M 1972 S.C. LOMBARDINI

29 51 5:29:09 MONTORSI Davide M S40M 1979 INDIVIDUALE

30 178 5:29:20 PAZZAGLIA Roberto FI M S45M 1973 OLIMPUS SAN MARINO ATLETICA

31 58 5:29:41 FERRETTI Massimiliano UI M S45M 1971 STONE TRAIL TEAM ASD

32 227 5:30:18 TORRI Matteo FI M S40M 1975 PASSO CAPPONI ASD

33 79 5:30:19 VIANI Alessandro UI M S45M 1970 ASD SAMPOLESE

34 33 5:30:32 CROCI Maurizio FI M V50M 1966 ATL. CASTELNOVO MONTI

36 226 5:33:41 SQUERZANTI Isaac FI M S40M 1978 PASSO CAPPONI ASD

37 169 5:33:41 GUIDARINI Federico UI M V50M 1969 ASD GRUPPO PODISTICO TANETO

38 74 5:34:06 VOLTA Jacopo RU M JAM 1987 RUNCARD

39 158 5:37:14 FALLINI Davide FI M S45M 1971 ATLETICA MANARA

40 60 5:37:16 ROSSINI Nicola UI M S40M 1978 POL. BERIV MULTISPORT A.D.

41 145 5:37:35 RAFFO Jacopo FI M JAM 1988 MARATONETI DEL TIGULLIO

42 80 5:37:44 BIGLIARDI Marco UI M S45M 1973 ASD SAMPOLESE

43 160 5:42:33 COSTA Fabrizio RU M S45M 1970 RUNCARD

44 235 5:42:36 BONIZZI Corrado UI M V50M 1965 GP SUZZARA

45 55 5:42:51 SAVIO Giuliano FI M S45M 1975 GRUPPO SAN PIO X

46 34 5:43:43 OVI Francesco UI M S35M 1982 UISP COMITATO TERR.LE REGGIO EMILIA

48 130 5:44:02 SIRACUSA Alfonso FI M V55M 1964 ATLETICA MANARA

49 118 5:44:42 ORSINI Mauro FI M S45M 1971 G.P. CASALESE ASD

51 132 5:47:15 CESARI Andrea FI M JAM 1984 100% ANIMA TRAIL ASD

52 179 5:50:13 BERTELLI Filippo UI M V50M 1969 ROAD RUNNERS CLUB POVIGLIO ASD

53 228 5:51:42 FRIGNANI Fabio UI M S35M 1981 BOLOGNA TRAIL TEAM A.S.D.

54 202 5:51:52 CAMPARI Paolo FI M V50M 1969 MARCIATORI SAN GIORGIO

55 170 5:53:02 PATTACINI Dante UI M S45M 1971 ASD GRUPPO PODISTICO TANETO

56 26 5:53:24 GIUNZIONI STELLA Roberto RU M V50M 1969 RUNCARD

57 32 5:54:12 PIAZZA Luciano FI M V55M 1962 G.P. AVIS FORLI

59 85 5:55:58 VIANI Matteo FI M S45M 1975 ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD

60 157 5:57:06 AMORUSO Salvatore UI M S40M 1979 ASD SAMPOLESE

62 66 5:59:58 PANIZZA Paolo M S45M 1971 INDIVIDUALE

63 71 6:00:06 MARINO Marco FI M V50M 1968 MARCIATORI SAN GIORGIO

65 72 6:02:32 AGNOLETTI Lamberto FI M V65M 1953 G.P. AVIS FORLI

66 151 6:03:32 ROMANO Giuseppe UI M JAM 1985 UISP COMITATO TERR.LE REGGIO EMILIA

67 123 6:03:40 CASONI Alessandro UI M S40M 1977 UISP COMITATO TERR.LE REGGIO EMILIA

68 73 6:04:08 MENOLFI Dario UI M S40M 1976 ASD STONE TRAIL TEAM

71 236 6:06:03 FERRI Giuseppe UI M V50M 1965 POL SCANDIANO

72 106 6:06:07 ZAMBELLI Nicola FI M S40M 1976 G.P. AVIS POL. MALAVICINA

73 172 6:06:14 ZECCA Gerardo FI M V50M 1967 ATLETICA MANARA

75 218 6:07:31 FORNACCA Domenico UI M V50M 1968 MARATONETI DEL TIGULLIO

76 14 6:08:32 FIORINI Roger UI M S40M 1978 ASD SAMPOLESE

77 205 6:09:51 PELLACANI Giuseppe FI M V50M 1965 ASS. POL. SCANDIANESE

79 186 6:10:35 BACCETTI Edoardo FI M V50M 1969 ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA

80 20 6:12:44 BRIGHI Marco UI M S40M 1979 APD FIORENZUOLA

81 90 6:14:54 MIGLIARI Iames FI M V65M 1950 POLISPORTIVA TORRILE

82 199 6:14:54 TROUT Martin FI M V60M 1957 KINOMANA

83 198 6:15:03 ANDREOLI Mattia RU M S35M 1982 RUNCARD

84 175 6:16:28 FIUMI Fabio FI M S35M 1980 G.P. AVIS FORLI

85 140 6:17:02 ONORATO Giovanni RU M V65M 1951 RUNCARD

86 88 6:19:16 BENVENUTI Roberto UI M V50M 1969 PODISTICA BIASOLA ASD

87 200 6:21:43 LANCETTI Luciano FI M V60M 1956 PICO RUNNERS

88 187 6:23:45 RENZI Quirino UI M V55M 1963 ASD ATHLETIC TEAM



91 91 6:25:05 CASALINI Leonardo FI M V50M 1969 A.S.D.ATL. ENERGIA ROMA

92 95 6:25:35 VEZZANI Desiderio UI M S40M 1978 ANESER NOVI ASS. SPORT

93 29 6:26:20 GANDOLFI Luigi UI M V60M 1958 G.P.D. AVIS MONTECCHIO

94 45 6:27:49 BOTTARELLI Luciano Ernesto FI M V70M 1948 EUROATLETICA 2002

95 167 6:29:13 DEBBIA Enea UI M S45M 1974 POL. SCANDIANESE

96 139 6:30:06 CINCI Nicola UI M S45M 1975 GRUPPO POD. I RISORTI BUONCONVENTO A.S.D.

97 188 6:32:05 SOAVE Claudio FI M V50M 1966 PASSO CAPPONI ASD

98 69 6:32:20 CARDELLI Mirco FI M S45M 1973 ASD LA GALLA PONTEDERA ATL.

100 49 6:33:53 PEVIANI Pierluigi FI M V60M 1959 G.P. CASALESE ASD

101 78 6:35:01 VALLINI Luca FI M V50M 1965 PODISMO IL PONTE

102 84 6:35:11 PAGANO Santo FI M V65M 1954 ASD TAPASCIONE RUNNING TEAM

103 86 6:35:11 PAPETTI Ivano FI M S45M 1975 ASD TAPASCIONE RUNNING TEAM

104 211 6:37:17 FEROLDI Simone FI M S40M 1977 3C (COMP. CREMONESE CORRIDORI)

105 23 6:37:51 CANALI Andrea UI M S45M 1973 UISP COMITATO TERR.LE REGGIO EMILIA

106 56 6:39:43 PIANZA Enrico UI M S40M 1976 EDEN SPORT SCSD

107 207 6:40:26 RICCI Alessandro FI M S40M 1975 PASSO CAPPONI ASD

109 124 6:43:59 GAMBAIANI Mauro FI M V55M 1965 PICO RUNNERS

110 116 6:44:16 RIGHI Giacomo RU M JAM 1987 RUNCARD

111 133 6:47:58 BORGHI Stefano FI M S45M 1970 POL, PORTA SARAGOZZA

112 115 6:49:01 BORINI Luca FI M S35M 1983 3C (COMP. CREMONESE CORRIDORI)

113 183 6:49:01 BARILI Paolo FI M S35M 1980 3C (COMP. CREMONESE CORRIDORI)

115 149 6:50:30 PIACENTINI Marco M V60M 1956 INDIVIDUALE

116 101 6:50:32 GIOVANNINI Simone FI M S40M 1978 WORLD RUNNING ACADEMY

117 220 6:50:33 VALENTINI Gianluca FI M V50M 1967 9,92 RUNNING ASD

118 35 6:52:28 PIOLI Alessandro Giovanni FI M S40M 1978 ROAD RUNNERS CLUB MILANO

119 110 6:53:22 CARNEVALI Rossano UI M V55M 1960 MADONNINA PODISMO G.S. ASD

120 144 6:53:43 LEVONI Enrico RU M V55M 1961 RUNCARD

121 137 6:55:19 ENLOGI Elia UI M S40M 1979 G.P.D. AVIS MONTECCHIO

122 166 6:56:41 BERTANI Daniele UI M S45M 1970 ASD GRUPPO PODISTICO TANETO

123 64 6:56:52 STABILE Luca FI M V50M 1969 CAMISANO RUNNING A.S.D.

124 120 6:58:38 CASINI Giorgio FI M V50M 1969 G.P. LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO S.S.D.
125 113 6:59:20 BELLENTANI Carlo UI M V50M 1968 POD. CAVRIAGO
127 70 7:00:54 ANNIGONI Franco FI M V60M 1958 ATL. CASTELNOVO MONTI
128 148 7:00:58 MALAVASI Mauro UI M S35M 1983 3.30” TEAM A.S.D.
129 63 7:01:44 BARTOLI Mirco UI M V55M 1964 ASD POL. ZELIG
131 31 7:04:07 MONTECCHI Massimiliano UI M V50M 1968 CASTELNUOVO RANGONE POLIV/TE 
132 122 7:04:26 RASMUSSEN Rene Randrup M S45M 1970 INDIVIDUALE
133 12 7:04:51 FANTINI Ideo UI M V70M 1949 ATL. CASTELNOVO MONTI
136 114 7:05:06 SALACRIST Diego FI M S45M 1971 BERGAMO STARS ATLETICA
137 44 7:06:04 LANZANI Domenico FI M V60M 1956 G.P. CASALESE ASD
138 219 7:07:03 GIBERTI Mauro FI M S35M 1980 ASD 3,30” TEAM
139 27 7:07:22 GUERRIERI Graziano FI M V65M 1953 ASD PRATO PROMOZIONE
141 193 7:10:07 MARCOZZI Manrico UI M S45M 1971 VALLE D'AOSTATRAILERS S.S.D.R.L.
142 136 7:11:27 PIROLI Gianmaria FI M S45M 1972 A.S.D.C. IL CASTELLO
143 230 7:11:59 PEQINI Edmond FI M V50M 1966 PASSO CAPPONI ASD
144 216 7:15:20 CARLI Raffaele UI M V60M 1957 BANDA DEI MALANDRINI A.S.D.
145 163 7:15:43 SPADINI Vittore RU M V60M 1956 RUNNING TEAM MOTTA VISCONTI
146 134 7:18:55 MURATORI Massimo UI M V60M 1956 UISP PROV.LE MODENA
147 201 7:20:54 SAVOIA Alessandro FI M V50M 1968 GRUPPO SAN PIO X
148 77 7:23:10 CHIAREI Gianni FI M S45M 1970 ATLETICA CASCINA
149 82 7:23:50 PICHETTO Massimo UI M V55M 1961 ASD PODISTICA PERALTO GENOVA
151 182 7:24:02 NOCENTINI Giulio FI M S35M 1981 A.S.D. OLYMPIC RUNNERS LAMA
153 196 7:24:20 BOCCACCIO Tazio FI M V60M 1959 MARATHON CREMONA
154 203 7:24:39 GUATELLI Paolo RU M V50M 1966 RUNCARD
156 184 7:26:40 CISOTTO Sergio FI M V50M 1965 ATL. CASONE NOCETO
158 135 7:28:27 DANIELE Federico RU M V55M 1962 RUNCARD
159 24 7:28:42 VILLANI Cristian UI M S40M 1978 ROAD RUNNERS CLUB POVIGLIO ASD
160 126 7:28:43 TORREGGIANI Yuri UI M S40M 1979 POD. CAVRIAGO
162 229 7:33:57 VERONESI Alessandro FI M S45M 1974 PASSO CAPPONI ASD



163 108 7:33:57 CAVALLINI Giacomo UI M S40M 1978 BOLOGNA TRAIL TEAM A.S.D.
164 225 7:33:57 STEVANI Marco UI M S40M 1979 BOLOGNA TRAIL TEAM A.S.D.
166 238 7:34:57 ALINI Antonio FI M V55M 1962 CASTELNUOVO RANGONE POLIV/TE 
167 61 7:39:23 MACCHIONI Claudio RU M S40M 1977 RUNCARD
168 102 7:41:04 CIABATTONI Stefano FI M V55M 1964 ASD 3,30” TEAM
170 162 7:43:24 MORO Emilio RU M V55M 1963 RUNNING TEAM MOTTA VISCONTI
171 161 7:43:24 MASTO Antonio RU M V60M 1956 RUNNING TEAM MOTTA VISCONTI
173 153 7:44:07 BORNEO Angelo RU M V55M 1964 RUNCARD
174 25 7:46:12 MONTERMINI Marco RU M V60M 1959 RUNCARD
175 104 7:49:09 FORESTALI Rino UI M S45M 1971 UISP COMITATO TERR.LE PARMA
176 99 7:49:45 TAVOLIERI Davide UI M V55M 1961 ASD SECONDO CASADEI
177 155 7:50:18 LO BIANCO Carmine UI M V60M 1957 POL. COOP. CERAMICA ASD
178 105 7:52:01 CORROCHER Giovannibattista FI M V60M 1955 ATL. SERNAGLIA
179 96 7:52:04 BERTOCCHI Alberto FI M S45M 1975 PASSO CAPPONI ASD
180 100 7:54:25 DE SANTIS Mirco UI M V55M 1965 UISP COMITATO TERR.LE BOLOGNA
181 143 7:55:40 FERRUCCI Francesco FI M S45M 1972 ASD MARATHON CLUB PISA
182 159 8:03:23 ZINI Fabrizio FI M V60M 1959 ATL. CASTELNOVO MONTI
184 38 8:04:34 VIGOTTI Gianpiero FI M V60M 1957 G.P. CASALESE ASD
185 48 8:05:23 SERGIU Uretea UI M JAM 1990 ASD GRUPPO PODISTICO TANETO
187 94 8:07:35 CALANDRA Antonio FI M V70M 1949 PICO RUNNERS
188 36 8:10:03 GARIGLIO Paolo FI M V55M 1964 ATL. ARCI FAVARO
189 98 8:11:24 SCOCCHERA Giuseppe UI M V55M 1961 ASD SECONDO CASADEI
190 237 8:13:47 MAGLIANI Gianpietro FI M V60M 1958 CALCESTRUZZI CORRADINI
191 154 8:13:56 FURLAN Rinaldo FI M V55M 1963 ATL. CAMPO GIURATI
192 75 8:14:14 TREBBI Bruno FI M S40M 1977 POL. MONTE SAN PIETRO
193 19 8:14:19 COLOMBO Maurizio FI M V60M 1957 ROAD RUNNERS CLUB MILANO
195 234 8:16:01 MARRI Fabio UI M V50M 1950 PODISTICA SASSOLESE A.S.D.
197 128 8:16:32 ZOLI Daniele UI M V60M 1957 PODISTICA AVIS FUSIGNANO
198 129 8:16:32 SANTONI Fabio RU M S40M 1977 RUNCARD
199 52 8:21:17 LIGABUE Stefano UI M V50M 1969 ROAD RUNNERS CLUB POVIGLIO ASD
201 112 8:21:23 MOLESI Odino UI M V70M 1949 A.S.D. GUALTIERI 2000
202 206 8:22:05 MAZZANTI Riccardo FI M V55M 1961 ATL. IMOLA SACMI AVIS
204 37 8:25:18 PEPE Antonio FI M V50M 1969 A.S.D. MISANO PODISMO
205 121 8:25:18 GIANNATTASIO Fabio FI M S45M 1975 A.S.D. MISANO PODISMO
206 131 8:25:19 MORELLI Massimiliano RU M V50M 1967 RUNCARD
207 17 8:25:41 BUCCI Giuseppe FI M V55M 1964 ATL. CASONE NOCETO
210 191 8:38:50 GARDANI Enrico M S45M 1970 INDIVIDUALE

Pos Num Tempo Nome Ente Sex Cat Anno Società

11 3 4:35:23 CONTI Anna FI F S35F 1980 ATL. PARATICO

14 2 4:43:40 VINCO Giulia FI F JAF 1990 G.P. AVIS POL. MALAVICINA

20 6 5:12:59 CERETTO Sonia FI F S45F 1975 MARATONETI DEL TIGULLIO

35 197 5:30:45 DI VITTORIO Elena FI F S40F 1977 BERGAMO STARS ATLETICA

47 213 5:44:01 CAPELLONI Francesca FI F V50F 1968 MARATONETI DEL TIGULLIO

50 152 5:46:14 MOTTA Silvia FI F S35F 1984 CITTADELLA 1592 PARMA

58 214 5:54:19 SCIACCA Alessandra UI F S45F 1970 ATLETICA LEVANTE ASD

61 176 5:58:55 GARGANI Sabrina FI F V50F 1968 A.S.D. ATL. MARCIATORI MUGELLO

64 109 6:01:38 MONTANARI Valeria UI F S45F 1973 MADONNINA PODISMO G.S. ASD

69 147 6:05:24 ARCARI Giulia FI F S45F 1971 PARMARATHON ASD

70 111 6:05:49 BOLLEA Silvia FI F S40F 1976 EMOZIONI SPORT TEAM A.S.D.

74 217 6:07:31 CORINI Paola Gabriella FI F S45F 1974 BIO CORRENDO AVIS

78 204 6:09:51 ZINI Federica FI F S40F 1975 ASS. POL. SCANDIANESE

89 231 6:24:11 BAGA Alda UI F V50F 1968 +KUOTA ASD

90 11 6:24:11 MUSIARI Raffaella UI F S45F 1970 +KUOTA ASD

99 180 6:33:33 GRASSETTO Michela FI F V55F 1960 KINOMANA

108 119 6:42:22 LEONCINI Federica FI F V60F 1954 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

114 117 6:49:01 ROSSI Danisa FI F S45F 1975 3C (COMP. CREMONESE CORRIDORI)

126 212 6:59:30 VILARDO Alfia UI F V50F 1966 A.S.D. LUPI D'APPENNINO



130 41 7:02:26 CHIARI Morena UI F S40F 1979 ASD SAMPOLESE
134 171 7:05:03 LANZILOTTI Maddalena UI F S45F 1972 A.S.D. PODISTICA TORINO
135 65 7:05:03 COMBI Stefania FI F S35F 1980 ASD TAPASCIONE RUNNING TEAM
140 192 7:10:06 BARASSI Chiara UI F JAF 1990 VALLE D'AOSTATRAILERS S.S.D.R.L.
150 181 7:24:02 ZANCHI Paola FI F S45F 1971 A.S.D. OLYMPIC RUNNERS LAMA
152 195 7:24:20 CERUTI Maurizia UI F S40F 1975 A.S.D. MARATHON CREMONA
155 87 7:25:35 ALBERTINI Patrizia UI F V55F 1960 MUD & SNOW
157 185 7:26:40 FERRAGINA Mariateresa RU F S40F 1977 RUNCARD
161 97 7:33:57 LASI Alinda UI F S40F 1979 BOLOGNA TRAIL TEAM A.S.D.
165 224 7:33:57 BRAIDA Benedetta UI F JAF 1986 UISP PROV.LE MODENA
169 150 7:41:07 CIGNOLI Silvia FI F S45F 1971 PARMARATHON ASD
172 107 7:44:05 BENEDAN Kris FI F S45F 1971 RUNNING CLUB CESENASE
183 210 8:03:23 ANDREOLI Paola RU F S45F 1973 RUNCARD
186 89 8:05:45 PIANTONI Laura UI F S40F 1978 APD FIORENZUOLA
194 138 8:15:59 GRECO Concettina UI F S40F 1978 G P I RISORTI BUONCONVENTO A.S.D.
196 13 8:16:10 MOCELIN  Marin UI F V60F 1951 BERGAMO STARS ATLETICA
200 190 8:21:22 SANDRI Cinzia UI F S40F 1975 KYOTO CENTER
203 103 8:25:12 MARIANI Liliana UI F V60F 1959
208 232 8:33:48 GANDOLFI Cecilia FI F V60F 1959 CITTANOVA
209 76 8:38:03 RENNA Melissa UI F JAF 1990 POLISPORTIVA MONTE SAN PIETRO

Pos Num Tempo Nome Ente Sex Cat Anno Società

1 2 4:43:40 VINCO Giulia FI F JAF 1990 G.P. AVIS POL. MALAVICINA

2 192 7:10:06 BARASSI Chiara UI F JAF 1990 VALLE D'AOSTATRAILERS S.S.D.R.L.
3 224 7:33:57 BRAIDA Benedetta UI F JAF 1986 UISP PROV.LE MODENA
4 76 8:38:03 RENNA Melissa UI F JAF 1990 POLISPORTIVA MONTE SAN PIETRO
1 9 4:02:24 GHEDUZZI Roberto UI M JAM 1995 TEAM MUD  SNOW ASD

2 15 4:06:33 BONFANTE Marco FI M JAM 1989 G.P. AVIS POL. MALAVICINA

3 1 4:10:37 ZANNI Loris UI M JAM 1988 AMOROTTO ASD

4 16 4:51:51 HJARTARSON Ingvar RU M JAM 1994 RUNCARD

5 189 4:59:45 GANASSI SPALLANZANI Federico UI M JAM 1995 NEW MOTOR BIKE A.S.D.

6 93 5:11:26 CANTARINI Filippo FI M JAM 1992 SPAZIA MARATHON DLF

7 42 5:15:31 SIDOLI Daniele RU M JAM 1992 RUNCARD

8 74 5:34:06 VOLTA Jacopo RU M JAM 1987 RUNCARD

9 145 5:37:35 RAFFO Jacopo FI M JAM 1988 MARATONETI DEL TIGULLIO

10 132 5:47:15 CESARI Andrea FI M JAM 1984 100% ANIMA TRAIL ASD

11 151 6:03:32 ROMANO Giuseppe UI M JAM 1985 UISP COMITATO TERR.LE REGGIO EMILIA

12 116 6:44:16 RIGHI Giacomo RU M JAM 1987 RUNCARD

13 48 8:05:23 SERGIU Uretea UI M JAM 1990 ASD GRUPPO PODISTICO TANETO
1 3 4:35:23 CONTI Anna FI F S35F 1980 ATL. PARATICO

2 152 5:46:14 MOTTA Silvia FI F S35F 1984 CITTADELLA 1592 PARMA

3 65 7:05:03 COMBI Stefania FI F S35F 1980 ASD TAPASCIONE RUNNING TEAM
1 7 3:52:18 PIGONI Daniele FI M S35M 1983 ATLETICA VALLE DI CEMBRA

2 156 4:06:48 SCIACCA MELLI Francesco UI M S35M 1983 EDEN SPORT SCSD

3 173 4:11:09 DONNA Daniele FI M S35M 1984 ATL. FRANCIACORTA

4 4 4:43:10 GASPARI Patric UI M S35M 1984 AMOROTTO ASD

5 83 4:43:33 ZANCHI Alberto FI M S35M 1984 OLIMPUS SAN MARINO ATLETICA

6 40 5:04:41 BONANOMI Guido FI M S35M 1983 CORRO ERGO SUM RUNNERS

7 222 5:15:47 DI BEO Mattia FI M S35M 1984 ATL. FRANCIACORTA

8 34 5:43:43 OVI Francesco UI M S35M 1982 UISP COMITATO TERR.LE REGGIO EMILIA

9 228 5:51:42 FRIGNANI Fabio UI M S35M 1981 BOLOGNA TRAIL TEAM A.S.D.

10 198 6:15:03 ANDREOLI Mattia RU M S35M 1982 RUNCARD

11 175 6:16:28 FIUMI Fabio FI M S35M 1980 G.P. AVIS FORLI

12 115 6:49:01 BORINI Luca FI M S35M 1983 3C (COMP. CREMONESE CORRIDORI)

13 183 6:49:01 BARILI Paolo FI M S35M 1980 3C (COMP. CREMONESE CORRIDORI)

14 148 7:00:58 MALAVASI Mauro UI M S35M 1983 3.30” TEAM A.S.D.



15 219 7:07:03 GIBERTI Mauro FI M S35M 1980 ASD 3,30” TEAM
16 182 7:24:02 NOCENTINI Giulio FI M S35M 1981 A.S.D. OLYMPIC RUNNERS LAMA
1 197 5:30:45 DI VITTORIO Elena FI F S40F 1977 BERGAMO STARS ATLETICA

2 111 6:05:49 BOLLEA Silvia FI F S40F 1976 EMOZIONI SPORT TEAM A.S.D.

3 204 6:09:51 ZINI Federica FI F S40F 1975 ASS. POL. SCANDIANESE

4 41 7:02:26 CHIARI Morena UI F S40F 1979 ASD SAMPOLESE
5 195 7:24:20 CERUTI Maurizia UI F S40F 1975 A.S.D. MARATHON CREMONA
6 185 7:26:40 FERRAGINA Mariateresa RU F S40F 1977 RUNCARD
7 97 7:33:57 LASI Alinda UI F S40F 1979 BOLOGNA TRAIL TEAM A.S.D.
8 89 8:05:45 PIANTONI Laura UI F S40F 1978 APD FIORENZUOLA
9 138 8:15:59 GRECO Concettina UI F S40F 1978 G P I RISORTI BUONCONVENTO A.S.D.
10 190 8:21:22 SANDRI Cinzia UI F S40F 1975 KYOTO CENTER
1 18 4:05:50 COSTI Claudio UI M S40M 1975 GRUPPO PODISTICO LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO ASD

2 164 5:15:36 CANOVI Stefano UI M S40M 1977 ASD STONE TRAIL TEAM

3 215 5:21:35 SCOGLIO Michele FI M S40M 1978 3C (COMP. CREMONESE CORRIDORI)

4 174 5:25:00 BURANI Davide RU M S40M 1978 RUNCARD

5 51 5:29:09 MONTORSI Davide M S40M 1979 INDIVIDUALE

6 227 5:30:18 TORRI Matteo FI M S40M 1975 PASSO CAPPONI ASD

7 226 5:33:41 SQUERZANTI Isaac FI M S40M 1978 PASSO CAPPONI ASD

8 60 5:37:16 ROSSINI Nicola UI M S40M 1978 POL. BERIV MULTISPORT A.D.

9 157 5:57:06 AMORUSO Salvatore UI M S40M 1979 ASD SAMPOLESE

10 123 6:03:40 CASONI Alessandro UI M S40M 1977 UISP COMITATO TERR.LE REGGIO EMILIA

11 73 6:04:08 MENOLFI Dario UI M S40M 1976 ASD STONE TRAIL TEAM

12 106 6:06:07 ZAMBELLI Nicola FI M S40M 1976 G.P. AVIS POL. MALAVICINA

13 14 6:08:32 FIORINI Roger UI M S40M 1978 ASD SAMPOLESE

14 20 6:12:44 BRIGHI Marco UI M S40M 1979 APD FIORENZUOLA

15 95 6:25:35 VEZZANI Desiderio UI M S40M 1978 ANESER NOVI ASS. SPORT

16 211 6:37:17 FEROLDI Simone FI M S40M 1977 3C (COMP. CREMONESE CORRIDORI)

17 56 6:39:43 PIANZA Enrico UI M S40M 1976 EDEN SPORT SCSD

18 207 6:40:26 RICCI Alessandro FI M S40M 1975 PASSO CAPPONI ASD

19 101 6:50:32 GIOVANNINI Simone FI M S40M 1978 WORLD RUNNING ACADEMY

20 35 6:52:28 PIOLI Alessandro Giovanni FI M S40M 1978 ROAD RUNNERS CLUB MILANO

21 137 6:55:19 ENLOGI Elia UI M S40M 1979 G.P.D. AVIS MONTECCHIO

22 24 7:28:42 VILLANI Cristian UI M S40M 1978 ROAD RUNNERS CLUB POVIGLIO ASD
23 126 7:28:43 TORREGGIANI Yuri UI M S40M 1979 POD. CAVRIAGO
24 108 7:33:57 CAVALLINI Giacomo UI M S40M 1978 BOLOGNA TRAIL TEAM A.S.D.
25 225 7:33:57 STEVANI Marco UI M S40M 1979 BOLOGNA TRAIL TEAM A.S.D.
26 61 7:39:23 MACCHIONI Claudio RU M S40M 1977 RUNCARD
27 75 8:14:14 TREBBI Bruno FI M S40M 1977 POL. MONTE SAN PIETRO
28 129 8:16:32 SANTONI Fabio RU M S40M 1977 RUNCARD
1 6 5:12:59 CERETTO Sonia FI F S45F 1975 MARATONETI DEL TIGULLIO

2 214 5:54:19 SCIACCA Alessandra UI F S45F 1970 ATLETICA LEVANTE ASD

3 109 6:01:38 MONTANARI Valeria UI F S45F 1973 MADONNINA PODISMO G.S. ASD

4 147 6:05:24 ARCARI Giulia FI F S45F 1971 PARMARATHON ASD

5 217 6:07:31 CORINI Paola Gabriella FI F S45F 1974 BIO CORRENDO AVIS

6 11 6:24:11 MUSIARI Raffaella UI F S45F 1970 +KUOTA ASD

7 117 6:49:01 ROSSI Danisa FI F S45F 1975 3C (COMP. CREMONESE CORRIDORI)

8 171 7:05:03 LANZILOTTI Maddalena UI F S45F 1972 A.S.D. PODISTICA TORINO
9 181 7:24:02 ZANCHI Paola FI F S45F 1971 A.S.D. OLYMPIC RUNNERS LAMA
10 150 7:41:07 CIGNOLI Silvia FI F S45F 1971 PARMARATHON ASD
11 107 7:44:05 BENEDAN Kris FI F S45F 1971 RUNNING CLUB CESENASE
12 210 8:03:23 ANDREOLI Paola RU F S45F 1973 RUNCARD
1 8 3:38:09 PIGONI Matteo UI M S45M 1974 TEAM MUD  SNOW ASD

2 5 4:10:05 CHIARINI Claudio UI M S45M 1975 3T VALTARO ASD

3 209 5:18:19 GIOVANELLI Roberto FI M S45M 1970 ATL. CASTELNOVO MONTI

4 221 5:25:38 COSTANTINI Paolo UI M S45M 1972 S.C. LOMBARDINI

5 178 5:29:20 PAZZAGLIA Roberto FI M S45M 1973 OLIMPUS SAN MARINO ATLETICA

6 58 5:29:41 FERRETTI Massimiliano UI M S45M 1971 STONE TRAIL TEAM ASD

7 79 5:30:19 VIANI Alessandro UI M S45M 1970 ASD SAMPOLESE



8 158 5:37:14 FALLINI Davide FI M S45M 1971 ATLETICA MANARA

9 80 5:37:44 BIGLIARDI Marco UI M S45M 1973 ASD SAMPOLESE

10 160 5:42:33 COSTA Fabrizio RU M S45M 1970 RUNCARD

11 55 5:42:51 SAVIO Giuliano FI M S45M 1975 GRUPPO SAN PIO X

12 118 5:44:42 ORSINI Mauro FI M S45M 1971 G.P. CASALESE ASD

13 170 5:53:02 PATTACINI Dante UI M S45M 1971 ASD GRUPPO PODISTICO TANETO

14 85 5:55:58 VIANI Matteo FI M S45M 1975 ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD

15 66 5:59:58 PANIZZA Paolo M S45M 1971 INDIVIDUALE

16 167 6:29:13 DEBBIA Enea UI M S45M 1974 POL. SCANDIANESE

17 139 6:30:06 CINCI Nicola UI M S45M 1975 GRUPPO POD. I RISORTI BUONCONVENTO A.S.D.

18 69 6:32:20 CARDELLI Mirco FI M S45M 1973 ASD LA GALLA PONTEDERA ATL.

19 86 6:35:11 PAPETTI Ivano FI M S45M 1975 ASD TAPASCIONE RUNNING TEAM

20 23 6:37:51 CANALI Andrea UI M S45M 1973 UISP COMITATO TERR.LE REGGIO EMILIA

21 133 6:47:58 BORGHI Stefano FI M S45M 1970 POL, PORTA SARAGOZZA

22 166 6:56:41 BERTANI Daniele UI M S45M 1970 ASD GRUPPO PODISTICO TANETO

23 122 7:04:26 RASMUSSEN Rene Randrup M S45M 1970 INDIVIDUALE
24 114 7:05:06 SALACRIST Diego FI M S45M 1971 BERGAMO STARS ATLETICA
25 193 7:10:07 MARCOZZI Manrico UI M S45M 1971 VALLE D'AOSTATRAILERS S.S.D.R.L.
26 136 7:11:27 PIROLI Gianmaria FI M S45M 1972 A.S.D.C. IL CASTELLO
27 77 7:23:10 CHIAREI Gianni FI M S45M 1970 ATLETICA CASCINA
28 229 7:33:57 VERONESI Alessandro FI M S45M 1974 PASSO CAPPONI ASD
29 104 7:49:09 FORESTALI Rino UI M S45M 1971 UISP COMITATO TERR.LE PARMA
30 96 7:52:04 BERTOCCHI Alberto FI M S45M 1975 PASSO CAPPONI ASD
31 143 7:55:40 FERRUCCI Francesco FI M S45M 1972 ASD MARATHON CLUB PISA
32 121 8:25:18 GIANNATTASIO Fabio FI M S45M 1975 A.S.D. MISANO PODISMO
33 191 8:38:50 GARDANI Enrico M S45M 1970 INDIVIDUALE
1 213 5:44:01 CAPELLONI Francesca FI F V50F 1968 MARATONETI DEL TIGULLIO

2 176 5:58:55 GARGANI Sabrina FI F V50F 1968 A.S.D. ATL. MARCIATORI MUGELLO

3 231 6:24:11 BAGA Alda UI F V50F 1968 +KUOTA ASD

4 212 6:59:30 VILARDO Alfia UI F V50F 1966 A.S.D. LUPI D'APPENNINO
1 194 5:04:14 SANTINATO Daniele FI M V50M 1968 G.S. ZELOFORAMAGNO

2 165 5:24:55 PASTORI Luca FI M V50M 1968 POLISPORTIVA TORRILE

3 33 5:30:32 CROCI Maurizio FI M V50M 1966 ATL. CASTELNOVO MONTI

4 169 5:33:41 GUIDARINI Federico UI M V50M 1969 ASD GRUPPO PODISTICO TANETO

5 235 5:42:36 BONIZZI Corrado UI M V50M 1965 GP SUZZARA

6 179 5:50:13 BERTELLI Filippo UI M V50M 1969 ROAD RUNNERS CLUB POVIGLIO ASD

7 202 5:51:52 CAMPARI Paolo FI M V50M 1969 MARCIATORI SAN GIORGIO

8 26 5:53:24 GIUNZIONI STELLA Roberto RU M V50M 1969 RUNCARD

9 71 6:00:06 MARINO Marco FI M V50M 1968 MARCIATORI SAN GIORGIO

10 236 6:06:03 FERRI Giuseppe UI M V50M 1965 POL SCANDIANO

11 172 6:06:14 ZECCA Gerardo FI M V50M 1967 ATLETICA MANARA

12 218 6:07:31 FORNACCA Domenico UI M V50M 1968 MARATONETI DEL TIGULLIO

13 205 6:09:51 PELLACANI Giuseppe FI M V50M 1965 ASS. POL. SCANDIANESE

14 186 6:10:35 BACCETTI Edoardo FI M V50M 1969 ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA

15 88 6:19:16 BENVENUTI Roberto UI M V50M 1969 PODISTICA BIASOLA ASD

16 91 6:25:05 CASALINI Leonardo FI M V50M 1969 A.S.D.ATL. ENERGIA ROMA

17 188 6:32:05 SOAVE Claudio FI M V50M 1966 PASSO CAPPONI ASD

18 78 6:35:01 VALLINI Luca FI M V50M 1965 PODISMO IL PONTE

19 220 6:50:33 VALENTINI Gianluca FI M V50M 1967 9,92 RUNNING ASD

20 64 6:56:52 STABILE Luca FI M V50M 1969 CAMISANO RUNNING A.S.D.

21 120 6:58:38 CASINI Giorgio FI M V50M 1969 G.P. LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO S.S.D.
22 113 6:59:20 BELLENTANI Carlo UI M V50M 1968 POD. CAVRIAGO
23 31 7:04:07 MONTECCHI Massimiliano UI M V50M 1968 CASTELNUOVO RANGONE POLIV/TE 
24 230 7:11:59 PEQINI Edmond FI M V50M 1966 PASSO CAPPONI ASD
25 201 7:20:54 SAVOIA Alessandro FI M V50M 1968 GRUPPO SAN PIO X
26 203 7:24:39 GUATELLI Paolo RU M V50M 1966 RUNCARD
27 184 7:26:40 CISOTTO Sergio FI M V50M 1965 ATL. CASONE NOCETO
28 234 8:16:01 MARRI Fabio UI M V50M 1950 PODISTICA SASSOLESE A.S.D.
29 52 8:21:17 LIGABUE Stefano UI M V50M 1969 ROAD RUNNERS CLUB POVIGLIO ASD



30 37 8:25:18 PEPE Antonio FI M V50M 1969 A.S.D. MISANO PODISMO
31 131 8:25:19 MORELLI Massimiliano RU M V50M 1967 RUNCARD
1 180 6:33:33 GRASSETTO Michela FI F V55F 1960 KINOMANA

2 87 7:25:35 ALBERTINI Patrizia UI F V55F 1960 MUD & SNOW
1 130 5:44:02 SIRACUSA Alfonso FI M V55M 1964 ATLETICA MANARA

2 32 5:54:12 PIAZZA Luciano FI M V55M 1962 G.P. AVIS FORLI

3 187 6:23:45 RENZI Quirino UI M V55M 1963 ASD ATHLETIC TEAM

4 124 6:43:59 GAMBAIANI Mauro FI M V55M 1965 PICO RUNNERS

5 110 6:53:22 CARNEVALI Rossano UI M V55M 1960 MADONNINA PODISMO G.S. ASD

6 144 6:53:43 LEVONI Enrico RU M V55M 1961 RUNCARD

7 63 7:01:44 BARTOLI Mirco UI M V55M 1964 ASD POL. ZELIG
8 82 7:23:50 PICHETTO Massimo UI M V55M 1961 ASD PODISTICA PERALTO GENOVA
9 135 7:28:27 DANIELE Federico RU M V55M 1962 RUNCARD
10 238 7:34:57 ALINI Antonio FI M V55M 1962 CASTELNUOVO RANGONE POLIV/TE 
11 102 7:41:04 CIABATTONI Stefano FI M V55M 1964 ASD 3,30” TEAM
12 162 7:43:24 MORO Emilio RU M V55M 1963 RUNNING TEAM MOTTA VISCONTI
13 153 7:44:07 BORNEO Angelo RU M V55M 1964 RUNCARD
14 99 7:49:45 TAVOLIERI Davide UI M V55M 1961 ASD SECONDO CASADEI
15 100 7:54:25 DE SANTIS Mirco UI M V55M 1965 UISP COMITATO TERR.LE BOLOGNA
16 36 8:10:03 GARIGLIO Paolo FI M V55M 1964 ATL. ARCI FAVARO
17 98 8:11:24 SCOCCHERA Giuseppe UI M V55M 1961 ASD SECONDO CASADEI
18 154 8:13:56 FURLAN Rinaldo FI M V55M 1963 ATL. CAMPO GIURATI
19 206 8:22:05 MAZZANTI Riccardo FI M V55M 1961 ATL. IMOLA SACMI AVIS
20 17 8:25:41 BUCCI Giuseppe FI M V55M 1964 ATL. CASONE NOCETO
1 119 6:42:22 LEONCINI Federica FI F V60F 1954 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

2 13 8:16:10 MOCELIN  Marin UI F V60F 1951 BERGAMO STARS ATLETICA
3 103 8:25:12 MARIANI Liliana UI F V60F 1959
4 232 8:33:48 GANDOLFI Cecilia FI F V60F 1959 CITTANOVA
1 199 6:14:54 TROUT Martin FI M V60M 1957 KINOMANA

2 200 6:21:43 LANCETTI Luciano FI M V60M 1956 PICO RUNNERS

3 29 6:26:20 GANDOLFI Luigi UI M V60M 1958 G.P.D. AVIS MONTECCHIO

4 49 6:33:53 PEVIANI Pierluigi FI M V60M 1959 G.P. CASALESE ASD

5 149 6:50:30 PIACENTINI Marco M V60M 1956 INDIVIDUALE

6 70 7:00:54 ANNIGONI Franco FI M V60M 1958 ATL. CASTELNOVO MONTI
7 44 7:06:04 LANZANI Domenico FI M V60M 1956 G.P. CASALESE ASD
8 216 7:15:20 CARLI Raffaele UI M V60M 1957 BANDA DEI MALANDRINI A.S.D.
9 163 7:15:43 SPADINI Vittore RU M V60M 1956 RUNNING TEAM MOTTA VISCONTI
10 134 7:18:55 MURATORI Massimo UI M V60M 1956 UISP PROV.LE MODENA
11 196 7:24:20 BOCCACCIO Tazio FI M V60M 1959 MARATHON CREMONA
12 161 7:43:24 MASTO Antonio RU M V60M 1956 RUNNING TEAM MOTTA VISCONTI
13 25 7:46:12 MONTERMINI Marco RU M V60M 1959 RUNCARD
14 155 7:50:18 LO BIANCO Carmine UI M V60M 1957 POL. COOP. CERAMICA ASD
15 105 7:52:01 CORROCHER Giovannibattista FI M V60M 1955 ATL. SERNAGLIA
16 159 8:03:23 ZINI Fabrizio FI M V60M 1959 ATL. CASTELNOVO MONTI
17 38 8:04:34 VIGOTTI Gianpiero FI M V60M 1957 G.P. CASALESE ASD
18 237 8:13:47 MAGLIANI Gianpietro FI M V60M 1958 CALCESTRUZZI CORRADINI
19 19 8:14:19 COLOMBO Maurizio FI M V60M 1957 ROAD RUNNERS CLUB MILANO
20 128 8:16:32 ZOLI Daniele UI M V60M 1957 PODISTICA AVIS FUSIGNANO
1 72 6:02:32 AGNOLETTI Lamberto FI M V65M 1953 G.P. AVIS FORLI

2 90 6:14:54 MIGLIARI Iames FI M V65M 1950 POLISPORTIVA TORRILE

3 140 6:17:02 ONORATO Giovanni RU M V65M 1951 RUNCARD

4 84 6:35:11 PAGANO Santo FI M V65M 1954 ASD TAPASCIONE RUNNING TEAM

5 27 7:07:22 GUERRIERI Graziano FI M V65M 1953 ASD PRATO PROMOZIONE
1 45 6:27:49 BOTTARELLI Luciano Ernesto FI M V70M 1948 EUROATLETICA 2002

2 12 7:04:51 FANTINI Ideo UI M V70M 1949 ATL. CASTELNOVO MONTI
3 94 8:07:35 CALANDRA Antonio FI M V70M 1949 PICO RUNNERS
4 112 8:21:23 MOLESI Odino UI M V70M 1949 A.S.D. GUALTIERI 2000


